
Specilications

1/ 1 Oth 4WD Electric Power R/C Off-Road Buggy Spare Part

Spare Part

060 1 8-Front Lower
Arm Pin B 3+27.5mm

//

10391-Servo Link

"?

03015-Drive Gear
Shafr+E-Clips

çl

11 164-Diff.Main Gear
(64r)

t

02074-Steering
Ackerman Joint

6

03013-Radio Tray
Mount A

¡

0301 1-Motor( Rc540)

lEU

06019-Rear Lower
Arm Round Pin B
3*24.5mm

+

03008-Switch Cover

â

02066-Diff.Pinions+
Pin

Ett

11153-Motor Gear
(23r)

@

02025E-Steering
AssemblyA

{c.

03610-Battery Cover

./

02500-Motor Line

se=

06022-Front/Rear
Dogbone 87mm

F=A

02372-Servo Arm

oa

0203 9-Differential
Box+Seals*Washers

t
*CD

Ocl

02029-Crown Gear
(38r)

rG

0607 I -Steering
Assembly B

&

03200-Battery Ni-MH
(7.2V 200OmAh)

03007-Motor Mount

Ë

08027-Pin 2* I 0

$',å

02036-3 *44mm Front
SuspensionArm PinA

a--D,-

0205 1 -Gear Box

rl

02030-Drive Gear

g

03401-Gear Shelter

h

04004-Battery Holder

,,

03 60 1 -Chassis

04003-Centre Drive
Joint

02063-3*54mm Rear
Suspension Arm Pin A

060 1 6-Front/Rear
Link

-u-

02024-Diff.Main Gear
Complete

*

03300-Motor Heat
ProofCover

Ë

03009-Battery Cover
Post

/¡

03990-Radio Tray

ã
400mm

LENGTH

250mm

WIDTH

l60mm

HEIGHT

275mm

WHEEL
BASE

4WD Shaft Drive

DRIVE SYSTEM

26mm

GROUND
CLEARANCE

86mm

DIAMETER
OF WHEEL

32mm(R)
29mm(F)

WIDTHOF
WHEEL

l:8.133

GEARRATIO

3Kg/6ks

SERVO

TOP.
B¡ushless
Edition

Brushless
Version

B¡ush
Version

Styles

3650
(RC540)

3650
(RC540)

Rc540

Motor

2724KY

3300KV

KV
(Brushless
Motor)

30236rpm

22882rpm

24420rpm

23760rpm

20000rpm

Motor
RPM
range

LrPO-l l.l V-3600
mAh 25C

NiMH-8.4V-3000

LiPO-7.4V-3600
mAh 25C

LiPO-7.4V-3500

NiMH-7.2V-2000
mAh

Battery
Specification

Brushless 504
w/Fan

Brushless 50,A

Uontlnue
Forward I 504/
Continue
nr¡trw¡r¡l 1 lìlì À

ESC
Specification

98'(+l-3-5
centigrade)

98(+/-3-5
centigrade)

ESC
Temperature
protection

below 7.2VlA

below 5VlA

Under
Voltage
Protection

1/'t .195

|'7.t9s

1/8.133

Gea¡
Ratio

62KM

45KM

4IKM

28KM

Speed

Brushless
Version

Brush
Version

Styles

#1 l1 64-64 1

Diff.Main
Gear

GENERALGEAR

#11153-237

Motor
Gear

1 :8.133

Gear
Ratio

#11188-487

#1 1 I 88-487

Diff.Main
Gear

PROl.GEAR

#11.179-t9T

#11177-t7T

Motor Gear

l:7.38

1:8.25

Gear
Ratio

#ttt84-647

#ttt84-647

Diff.Main
Gear

PRO2.GEAR(Metal)

#rtt7 6-267

#11176-267

Motor Gear

1:7.195

l:7 .195

Gear
Ratio

06003-Front Bumper

I

02033-Wheel Axle

0601 I -Front Lower
Suspension Arm

q

02005-Rear Bumper

ç

02016-Universal Joint
Cup B/Set Screws4*4

ql

06012-Rear Lower
Suspension Arm

06013-Front Shock
Towers
02032-Universal
Joint Cup C

t3

02014-Steering Hub
(L/R)

r]

06014-Rear Shock
Towerr{

0202 1 -Rear Suspension
Arm Holder

C)

020 I 5-Front Hub
Carrier (L/R)

û,

06002-Shock
Absorber

$

02022-Front Suspension
Arm Holder

o

020 1 3-Rear Upright+
Set Screws4*4mm

+

02038-Ball Head
Screw

dg"

02139-Ball Bearing
ø10*ø5*4

a*æ

02501-Washer
8 +5.2+0.5

oo

02053-R- Clip

ê-a&

06009-Front Tyre

(D\

06021-Wing

' 
t.t1.'a-'

r6

02057-Antenna Pipe

02099- Grub Screw
M4*4

aaaaa
aaaaa

06007-Shock Ball
Head C

oß
o3

02079-Oil Bearing
ø1s*ø lo*4

æ.
oê{t

02101- Steering
Bushing

'Í3';!'

06025-Rear Tyre

il

06020-Vr'ing Mount

ø'ú

03006-Antenna Mount

h

02127 -M3+14 Grtb
Hex. Screw 10P

il t,,
il ttt

02 1 02-Nylon Lock
Nut M3

æ

02080-Oil Bearing
ø 5*ølo*4

qf"€*

02103- ZipTie

06010-Front Wheel
Complete

06004-Front Body
Moùnt

t

020 I 7-Suspension
Reinforcement Brace

-Þ

06080-M3*12 Grub
Hex. Screw 10P

€

02055-Nylon Locknut
M4

Jlrû

02078-O-Ring

#r

02100-Wheel Hex.

cao!
aaot

06026-Rear Wheel
Complete

06008-Front Wheel
Rim

ffir

06005-Wing Post

?

02093-Column Head
ScrewM3*10 10P

nnill

06023-Shock Ball Stud
B

ä,9

02138-Ball Bearing
ø1 5 *ø1 0"4

8ffi

0203 7-E-Clio
1ôt ô+ Øz.i Øz.z 1

^t)*- 
ü

L'Æ uJçt"j

2530-Power
Commutator

--

06024-Rear Wheel
Rim

w

06017-Wing Brace

Ch-

Spare Part Spare Part

Pro. Spare Parts

02092-ISO 3*10 Screw
8P

$þ

0 1 083-Round Head
Machine Screw 3* 11

6P

2¿ 2¿
l¿,

02176-3*12 Cap Head
Machine Screw 4P

t

02095-Column Head
Screw M3*8 4P

b
ì ¡¡

ì

08024- Discal Screw
M3*11 8P

¿#

8 1220-5-Countersunk
Cross Head Machine
Screw 3* 14 4P

7é

18243-3*8 Cap Head
Machine Screw l0P

,tÞ

02096-3*10 Cap Head
Machine Screw 6P

Ì nIn

0208 8-Countersunk
Cross Head Self-
TappingScrew3*14

Aþù,"

8 1220-14-Round Head
Self-Tapping Screw
3*12 8P

11¡I
1t¡r

02081-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*8 6P

âÌt

02089-Countersunk
Cross Head Self-
TappingScrew3*15

9P

,È

02085-Round Head
Self-Tapping Screw
2*8 8P

rlrnnr

02082-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*10

10t

fh'

02087-Countersunk
Cross Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*10

,tÈ"'

02086-Round Head
Self-Tapping furew
2*10 10P

.È,>

02083-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw3*12

6P

Sffrr

61006-Battery Case

102048-Aluminum
Nut M3

oo oooooo

106004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber

ñ

03404-Brushless
MotorKY:2724

102049-Aluminum
Nut M4

oooo

03 3 02-Brushless
Motor KV:3300

K
I I 188-Diff. Main Gear
(48r)
1 1 184-Diff. Main Gear
(64T) Metal

O

03205-LiPO Battery
7.4V 3500mAh

1 I 179-Motor
1 I 176-Motor
Metâl

Gear(19T)
Gear(26T)

I

06008PL(Gold)
06008P8(Blue)
Front Chrome Plated
Spoke Rim

æ
61004-Battery Cover

06024PL(Gold)
06024P8(Blue)
Rear Chrome Plated
Spoke Rim



1 060 1 5-Universal
Drive Joint

102261-Aluminum
Rear Gear Box Mount

ê

106123-Aluminum
Rear Shock

Old:1O6623

¡4

102049-Aluminum
Nut M4

oooo

%"-T,

102210-Aluminum
Front Hub Carrier(L/R)
+Flat Head Mechnical
Screws3*15mm*2P

106004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber

ñ

1 02227-Suspension
Arm Brace(AL.)

.r€'

102240-Aluminum
Ackerman Plate

J-J

106617-Front/Rear &
Servo Link (AL.)+Flat
Head Mechnical Screws
3*14mm*4P+Nut M3*4P

tþfl,^

T,¿.,T,

10221 1-Steering Hub(L/R)
(AL.)+Cap Head Mechnical
Sc¡ews 3*l2mm*2Pl3* I lmn
*2P

106670-Aluminum
Front
+Cap
Screw 3*8mm*1P

Body
Head

Post
Machine

t,\

1033 7l -Motor Brace
:AL.)+Flat Head Machine
Sc¡ew3*8*4PlCap Head
Machine Sc¡ew3*8*2P

:i:tÏ'

102260-Aluminum
Front Gear Box Mount

ê

(AL.)+CaP Head M3+ 14
*4P +Grub Hex.Screw
4*6mma2P 

,-,.<_{|il

,.TFEÉ
Old: 106619

-*rtf-f,

102212-Aluminum Rear
ÉIub Caûier(L/R)+Flat
F{ead Mechnical Sc¡ews
l*l5mm*2P+M4x4 G¡ub
Hex. Sc¡ew 2P

102257 -Steering
Se¡vo Saver Set
(AL.)

ÉJt

106673-Aluminum
Front Wheel Rim

106644-Aluminum
Wing Stay+Post+Cap
Head Machine Screw
3 * lOmm* l0P

ilil1
mlr

I
3*10&

(AL.)+Cap Head M3*14
*4P-fGrub Hex.Screw-,ä¿,I^

Old: I 0662 I

102042-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. Mount

aa aa

103013-Se¡vo Mount(AL.)
+Flat Head Machine Screw
3*8*2P+Cap Head
Machine Screw3*8* 4P

,{þY

106672-Aluminum
Rear Wheel Rim

106645-Aluminum
Wing Adjustable Mount

¡Þ

106122-Aluminum
Front Shock Tower

Old:1O6622

102048-Aluminum
Nut M3

oo oo
ooo o

Upgradable Optionals Upgradable Optionals

o¿o¡_o "t-

¡

& op

Gear Box Assembly View-Common parts

103006-Antenna Mounts
(AL.)+Flat Head
Machine Screw3*l 0* I P

/Cap Head Machine
Screw3*10*lP?)b \,,) J,,

03004-Aluminum

il[
t

3*10

Battery Mount+Flat
Head Machine3 * 10*4P

103009-Aluminum
Battery Posts+Flat
Head Machine3 * 10*2P

3*10? il
J

Off-Road Buggy Full Assembly Vrew
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